

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2018

Tokheim India Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. And AnotherRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2980 OF 2017

Midco LimitedPetitioner

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation LimitedRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 838 OF 2017

Gilbarco Veeder-root India Pt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The Union Of India And AnotherRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2118 OF 2017

Gilbarco Veeder-root India Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

The Union Of India And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2639 OF 2018

Tokheim India Pvt LtdPetitioner

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2018

Midco LimitedPetitioner
V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2852 OF 2018

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Indian Oil Corporation Limited And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 613 OF 2019

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Indian Oil Corporation Limited And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 691 OF 2019

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPetitioner
V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited And AnrRespondent

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2019

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the bench of which Honourable Shri Justice M.S.Sanklecha is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)