

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2018

Tokheim India Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 2019

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2333 OF 2019

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2852 OF 2018

Tokheim India Private Limited And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 838 OF 2017

Gilbarco Veeder-root India Pt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Union Of India And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2118 OF 2017

Gilbarco Veeder-root India Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2639 OF 2018

Tokheim India Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd And Anr..RESPONDENT

Mr Rohan Kadam a/w Mr Asadulla Thangal, Mr Cheryl
Fernandes and Mr Ayush Chaddha i/b AZB and Partners for
Petitioners.

Mr S R Page for Respondents no. 1 (BPCL)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ

DATE : 20th June, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)