

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2632 OF 2018**

**Tokheim India Pvt. Ltd.**

**.. Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Bharat Petroleum Corporation  
Ltd. & Anr.**

**.. Respondents**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2333 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2372 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2852 OF 2018  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2118 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.838 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2639 OF 2018**

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Asadulla Thangal, Ms. Cheryl Fernandes, Mr. Ayush Chaddha for petitioners in WP Nos.2632/2018, 2639/2018, 2852/2018, 2333/2019 and 2372/2019.

Ms. Suchita J. Pawar a/w Sanjeev B. Deore, Arman Malik and Raghavendra Singh for petitioner in WP/2118/2017 and WP/838/2017.

Mr. Vishakha Patel i/by Ashok Purohit & Co. for respondent no.1 in WP/2639/2018.

Mr. Jeel Shah i/by Ashish Mehta for respondent no.2 in WP/2333/2019 and WP/2852/2018.

Mr. Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. S. R. Page a/w Ruchi Umrotkar, Archana Joglekar and Eesha Jaifalkar for respondent no.1 in WP/2372/2019 and WP/2632/2018 and for respondent no.2 in WP/2118/2017.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &  
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE: 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Let affidavit-in-reply, if any, on behalf of the Hindustan Petroleum Corporation be filed within a period of ten days. Thereafter, it will be open for the petitioners to file a rejoinder-affidavit, if so advised, within a period of two weeks thereafter.
- 2.** List thereafter.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**